m,' L  PRINTED: 1211172012
DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES : 21 2[}13 i FORM APPROVED
CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES Déw L OMB NO. 0938-0391
STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 01} PROVIDER/SUPPLIERICLIA (%2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUGTION {X3) DATE SURVEY
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED
A. BUILDING
C
345492 B wiNe 1210612012
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, 2IP GODE
214 COCHRAN AVENUE

NC STATE VETERANS NURSING HOME EAVE LLE, NC 28301 .

(X4) ID SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFIGIENCIES D PROVIDER'S PLAN OF GORREGTION o
PREFIX {EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EAGH CORREGTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE _ COMPLETION
TAG REGULATORY OR LSC [DENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG CROSS-REFERENCED YO THE APPROPRIATE DATE

DEFICIENCY) )
F315 Fayetteville D —12/19/ 2012.
F 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS F 000 .
. F31s

No deficiencies were cited as a resuft of the .

complaint investigation conducted on 12/06/12, The facility continues to provide

Event |D# RW6911 ’
F 315 | 483.25(d) NO CATHETER, PREVENT UTI, F 315!  Resident #152 with a secure dlip for
85=p | RESTORE BLADDER

Based on the resident’s comprehensive
assessment, the facility must ensure that a
resident who enters the facllity without an
indwelling catheter Is not catheterized unless the
resident’s clinical condition demonstrates that
catheferization was necessary; and a resident
who [s Incontinent of bladder receives appropriate
treatment and services to prevent urinary tract
infections and to restore as much normal bladder
function as possible.

This REQUIREMENT is not met as evidenced
by:

Based on observation, record review, and staff
Interviews, the facility failed to secure an
indwelling urinary catheter for 1 of 2 residents
(Resident #152) reviewed for catheter use.

The findings intluded:

Resident #152 was admitted into the facility on
6/19/12, Diagnoses included Urine Retentlon.
The quarterly minimum data set completed on
11/12/12 indicated Residents #152 mental status
was moderately impaired. Indweliing catheter was
indicated for bladder appliance, The care plan
dated 8/22/12 stated as an approach, "Secure
catheter tubing to prevent puiling as needed.”

According to DeWit (2008), page 561

his tatheter. Resldent #152 will continue .

to be provided a secure catheter so that |

there is no tension on tha internal

urethral sphincter,

All residents with catheters have the
potential to be affacted by the same
clted deficient practice.

Ali nursing staff wili be in-serviced on

ensuring that ali veterans who héve_a catheter

 wilthave a secure catheter by the Cliriical

Competency Coordinator and Nursing

Supervisors. We have Implemented a systems
change of training new hires upon arientation

and yearly competency to validate angoing

compllance.

Secure catheter’s wili be ensured by monitoring

of the catheter’s by all nursing staff.
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Any deﬁclency statement eno*ng wrth an astorisk (*) denotes a daficiency which the fnstitution may be excusad from comecting providing it is determined that
other safeguards provide sufficient prolection to the patients. (See ingtructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disciosable 00 days
following the date of survey whether or not a plan of corection is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of commection are disciosable 14
daya following the date thess documents are made avallable to the faciBty, If deficisncies are cited, an approved plan of correction ls requisite to continued

program participation.
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F 315 | Continued From page 1 F 315
"Fundamental Concepts and Skills for Nursing” Monitoring of the catheters witl occur
regarding urinary catheter security indicates that
one should "Aftach the catheter to the thigh with by the Performance Impravement Nurse {RN),
tape or a catheter holder. Rationale: secure the
urinary catheter so that there is no tension on the 3-11, and weekend Nurse Supervisors
intemal urethral sphincter. Tension on the dalo§
catheter causes pressure on the Intemat urethral ally for two (2) weeks to ensure all catheter's
sPhincter and may damage it. are secure at all imes, Continued monitoring 'a{a‘ ’ Ia

On 12/5H12 at 11:49 am accompanied by Nursing
Assistant (NA) #1, Resident #152 was ohserved
transferred from the wheelchair onto the bed by
NA #1. The catheter tubing was observed
positioned through the left pant lag throughout the
transfer, Upon placing the resident on the bed,
NA #1 pulled the {eft pant leg down and the
catheter tubing was observed puiling at the
urinary meatus (opening of penis) and the
catheter tubing was not secured.

In an Interview on 12/6/12 at 11:52 am, NA #1
stated she must have left the tubing secure clip
on the shower chair earlier.

in an interview on 12/512 at 2:27 pm, the patient
unit coordinator (licensed nurse) indicated
expectation was that the catheter tubing would be
secured to prevent pulling or potential trauma,
and to ensure general comfort.

In an interview on 12/6/12 at 1:15 pm, the
Director of Nursing stated she expected the
catheter tubing to be secured at all times.

will then accur weekly for two (2) weeks and
monthly after that for two (2) months. All
results of the monitoring with tracking and

trending will be reported by the Performance

Improvement Nurse (RN} monthly te the Performance
Improvement Committee for recommendations

and suggestions for improvement or changes.
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. DEFICIENCY)
K 000 | INITIAL COMMENTS K 000! K027 - LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD
Surveyor, 27871 K627
This Life Safety Code(LSC) survey was ' _
conducted as per The Code of Federal Register . Maintenance Director tightened springs fn
at 42 CFR 483.70(a); using the 2000 Existing . 1803
Haaith Care section of the LSC and its referenced ? door closers so they would close on
publications, This bullding is Type |-fire rest, " yisp0m,

construction, one story, with a complete
automatic sprinkler system.

Maintenance Dlrector activated the fire

alarm system and the cross corridor 1 ”? [I 3

doors on 300 hall did close on 3/18/2013,

The deficlencles determined during the survey

are.as follows: .
K 0271 NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD K 027

88=E

Malntenance department wiil check

Door openings in smoke barrlers have at least a ,
20-minute fire protection rating or are at least : + doors during monthly fire alarm tests.
1%-Inc¢h thick solid bonded wood core. Non-rated
protective plates that do not exceed 48 inches
from the bottom of the door are permitted.
Horizontal sliding doors comply with 7.2.1.14.
Doors are seif-closing or automatic closing in
accordance with 19.2.2.2.6, Swinging doors are
not required to swing with egress and positive

Monltoring of the cross corridor doors
upon fire alarm activation will oceur

by the Malntenance Dlrector, daily for
af1v/i3

twe {2) weeks to ensure doors

l,iagtiil.?.g?ls not required.  19.3.7.5, 19.3.76, sutomatically close [n accordance with
: ] : this standard.
oo ' ) Centinued monitoring vill then oecyr

This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by. :

Surveyor: 27871 . monthly after that for two {2} months,
Bzsed on observalions and staff interview at ' ’ M results of the moltoring with

approximately 8:30 am onward, the followin :

o ; ¢ a/Me

items were noncompliant, specific findings tracking and trending wiltbe reported

include: cross corridor doors on 300 hall did close |-
on activation of fire alarm test,

by the Performance Improvement

Nutse (RN} monthly to the

42 CFR 483.70(a)

- K066 | NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY"COI'I)E STANDARD K056
TITLE - - (RE}DATE

LABQRATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTP;TNE_'S SIGNATURE
I . - R .
ANEH 2119)13

M )“ iiﬂz egﬂp’ .
Any deficlency statenjent ending '(vith #n asterisk {*) denoles a doflclency which the Institution may be excused from, coirecting providing it s dete.nﬁlned'that :
s{ng homes, the findings $tated above are disclosable 0 days

other safeguards provide sufficlent protection to the patiénts. {See Instructions,) Excapt for nur L
followlng the date of survey whether or not aplan of corrsction s provided, For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correstion are disclosable 14
days foflowing the date these documenls are made avallable to the faciity, If deficlentles are cited, an approved plan of cormectlon is requisits to continued

program participation.
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K 056 | Continued From page 1 K 056 K OQ
$8=E Performance Improvement Commitice for

If there is an automatic sprinkler system, itis
installed in accordance with NFPA 13, Standard
for tha Installation of Sprinkier Systems, fo
provide complete coverage for all portions 6f the
building, The sysiem Is properly maintained in
accordance with NFPA 25, Standard for the
Inspection, Testing, and Malntenance of
Water-Based Fire Protection Systemns, ltis fully
supervisad. Thereis a rellable, adequate water
supply for the system, Required sprinkler
systems are equipped with water flow and tamper
switches, which are electrically connected fo the
building fire alarm system. 18.3.5

This STANDARD Is not met as evidenced by:
Surveyar: 27871
Based on observallons and staff interview at
approximately 8:30 am onward, the following
items were noncompliant, specific findings
Include: at tima of survey two aceélerator valvas
connected to sprinkler system were not '
supervised to send slgnal to fire alarm control
panel{riser room located off front lobby),

42 CFR 483.70(a)

recommendations and suggestions for
Improvement of door openings

Irn sroke barefers,

f Two tamper vatves connected o the accelerators on
0S| .
k e the dry spenkler systems are suparvised to senda
.A slgnalto the fire alarm control pansl {riser room
: located off front Iobb‘,r)' a3 of 21472013,
Muaintenance Dlrector turned the valves snd
received a supervisory alarm on the fire
controd panekon 2/14/2013.
+ Monltoring of the sprinkler systems are
: Includad In dally rounds by the Maintenance
staff in accordance with this standard.
Contlnued monitering will then occur
monthly after that for two {2} months, Aftresults
of the monitoring with tracking and trending wii
be reported by the Performance Improvernent
" Nurse {RN) monthly to the Performance
Improvement Commlttee for recommandations
and suggestions for Improvement of the

functfonality of the tamper valves,

2148,

A3

2/43/13

2/28/13
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